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Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the parking charges per vehicle at Delhi, Mumbai, Kolkata and Chennai airports;

(b) the amount collected through parking charges during the last three years;

(c) the works carried out to improve parking facility from the funds realized from parking charges during the last three years; and

(d) the steps taken/proposed to be taken to upgrade the parking facilities at the airports in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a), (b), (c) & (d): Parking Charges at Chennai Airport and Kolkata Airport are as under:

At Chennai Airport - Car/Van - Rs. 60/-, Two Wheelers - Rs.15/-, Mini Bus/Bus in General Park - Rs. 70/-, Truck/Coach/Tempo - 70/-, Coach Parked opposite Terminal Building - Rs. 225/-, Primium Car Park - Rs. 100/-. These charges are for 4 hours and part thereof.

Monthly passes in respect of employees of airlines and regulatory agencies are as follows:

Car - Rs. 150/- p. m., Scooter - Rs.90/-.

At Kolkata Airport - Car/Van - Rs. 60/-, Two Wheelers - Rs.15/-, Mini Bus/ Bus/ Coaches in General Car Park - Rs. 70/-,Truck/ Tempo
- Rs. 70/-, Bus/ Coaches parked opposite Terminal Building - Rs. 225/-. The Charges for monthly passes in respect of employees of airllines and regulatory agencies are as under: Car - Rs. 150/- p.m., Scooter - Rs. 90/- p. m., Tempo and Truck Operators & Truck/
Tempo Operators Union at Cargo Complex - Rs. 900/- p. m. for Tempo and Rs. 1200/- p. m. for Truck, Agents/ Licensee at Cargo
Complex - Rs. 600/- p. m.

The amount collected through parking charges in respect of Chennai and Kolkata airports was Rs. Rs. 4126 Lakhs.

Upgradation/ improvement of the car parking facilities is included in the scope of work for the modernization of the terminal buildings.
There are proposals to construct a multi level car parks at Chennai and Kolkata airport.

Information in respectparking charges at Delhi and Mumbai airports is being collected.
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